Г	FÖRM PTO-1595 REC( 06-01-2	2005				
	FÖRM PTO-1595 REC( UO - UV -	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
	FÖRM PTO-1595 REC( 000 1/31/92 1/31/92	Patent and Trademark				
]	$\frac{1/31/92}{\text{Office}} \frac{5/37/05}{5} \frac{103012}{5}$	2480				
	To the Commissioner of Patents:	Please record the attached original documents.				
	Name of conveying parties:     Makoto Konno, Hisateru Komatsu, Noriyuki Kobayashi, Shinji Endo	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: Mitsumi Electric Co., Ltd.     Yamagata Business Division				
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  □ Yes    No	1-1059-5, Tachiyagawa, Yamagata-shi Yamagata Japan				
	Nature of conveyance:	Additional Name(s) & Address(es) attached □ Yes <sub>I</sub> No				
	Assignment       □ Merger         □ Security Agreement       □ Change of Name         □ Other					
	Execution Date : May 6, 2005	MAY 2 2005				
ļ	4. Application (number(s) or patent number(s): U.S. S	erial No.: 11/066,089				
	If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is:				
	A. Patent Application No.(s):	B: Patent No.(s)				
Į	Additional num	nbers attached: No				
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved				
	Brian M. Mattson, Esq. Patents+TMS A Professional Corporation	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
	2849 West Armitage Avenue Chicago, IL 60647 Tel.: 773/772-6009	8. Deposit Account Number: 50-0595  Authorized to charge any Additional Fees to deposit account number 50-0595.  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
	9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Brian M. Mattson (Reg. No. 35,018) Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages enclosed: -2-					
	Mail documents to be recorded and required cover sheet information to:					
)5/31/2 <b>00</b> 5 EC	100PER 00000048 11066089 Commissi	ioner for Patents				
)1 FC:8021	40.00 OP P.O.	. Box 1450 a, VA 22313-1450				
1	L					

**PATENT REEL: 016601 FRAME: 0329** 

## ASSIGNMENT

FOR a valuable consideration, the	undersigned,	
Makoto KONNO	<u> Hisateru KOMATS</u> U	Noriyuki KOBAYASHI
Shinji ENDO		<del></del>
All Residing c/o: Mitsumi Ele 1-1059-5, Tachiyagawa hereby sell, assign and transfer unto	, Yamagata-shi, Yamagat	a, Japan
right, title and interest in and to a  FLOPPY DISK DRIVE		•
when issued, together with all continuations and reissues thereof privileges under the Letters Paten benefit of an earlier filing date for	poration of Chicago, Illinois, and enthe office records of said firm as a 1-18-US and in and to the United improvements thereon and better and substitutions of or for said at that may be granted therefor, in the same invention in a foreign conquest the Commissioner of Patents	States Letters Patent therefor, application, and all rights and acluding the right to claim the untry.
aforesaid assignee or its assigns for betterments of the inventions disclosof said assignee or its assigns, at inventions herein assigned and to be and reissue applications; will make States Patent Office or in the Courassignee, its successors, assigns and for the inventions embraced within	sed in said application, and will coolits expense, in the procurement of assigned, including the execution all rightful oaths, will testify in its, and generally will do everythin d nominees to obtain, enjoy and entitle terms of this document.	cerning said improvements or perate at any time upon request patent protection to cover the of new, divisional, continuing any proceedings in the United ag lawfully possible to aid said
DATE: MAY 6, 2005  DATE: May 6, 2005	Makoto KONNO	Lonne-
DATE: May 6. 2005	Hisataru A	MATSU
DATE: 144 6. 2005	Noriyuki KOE	Llujashi BAYABHI
DATE: May 6. 2005	Shinji ENDO	de
DATE:		
DATE:	<del></del>	DATENT

REEL: 016601 FRAME: 0330

7	λ	/]		ſΙ	V	E	S	S	E	S	:
---	---	----	--	----	---	---	---	---	---	---	---

Letsuya Jamacaki

PATENT REEL: 016601 FRAME: 0331